



OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER/आयुक्त का कार्यालय NAGPUR-I COMMISSIONERATE/ नागपूर- । आयुक्तालय CGST&CENTRAL EXCISE/केंद्रीयमाल और सेवाकर GST BHAVAN, TELANGKHEDI ROAD/जी.एस.टी. भवन, तेलंगखेड़ीमार्ग CIVIL LINES, NAGPUR - 440 001/सिविल लाइंस, नागपुर - 440 001

F.No.II(3)02/Newly-Insp/2023/ET-I/NGP-I

Dated 28.07.2023_

ESTT. ORDER No.93/2023 DATED 28.07.2023

The following Transfer and Posting in the grade of Inspector, CGST & CX,Nagpur-I are hereby ordered with immediate effect and until further orders:

	Name of the officer	From	То
No.			- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
1		Nagpur-I (on	Review, HQRS
	Keshav Gupta, Inspector	joining)	
2		Nagpur-I (on	Adjudication incompetency
	Ajay Singh, Inspector	joining)	of JC & ADC, HQRS
3	Akash Chaturvedi,	Nagpur-I (on	Audit, HQRS
	Inspector	joining)	
4	Mopesas	Nagpur-I (on	Technical, HQRS
•	Karan Singh, Inspector	joining)	
5	Mansi Agnihotri,	Nagpur-I (on	Anti-Evasion, HQRS
5	Inspector	joining)	
 6	Inspector	Nagpur-I (on	Systems, HQRS
O	Aman Jain, Inspector	joining)	
7	Vaishnavi Verma,	Nagpur-I (on	Div City
1	,	joining)	Biv. Gity
	Inspector	<u> </u>	Range-III, Div City
8		Nagpur-I (on	Range-III, Div City
	Manish Mittal, Inspector	joining)	
	Deepak Kumar Meena,	Nagpur-I (on	Range-IV, Div City
	Inspector	joining)	
10		Nagpur-I (on	Range-Wardha, Div Hingna
	Ankit Singh, Inspector	joining)	
11		Nagpur-I (on	Range- Butibori-II, Div
	Anuj Pathak, Inspector	joining)	Hingna
12		Nagpur-I (on	Range- Hingna, Div Hingna
	Gaurav Pandey, Inspector	joining)	
13	Ashish Kumar Pandey,	Nagpur-I (on	Range- Gondia, Div
	Inspector	joining)	Bhandara

1/1321207/2023

12.4	1	Nagpur-I (on	Range- Warora, Div
14	Kuldeep Kumar, Inspector		Chandrapur
15	Kuideep Kuilai, Hopeees	Nagpur-I (on	Range- Chandrapur, Div
	Jitendra singh, Inspector	joining)	Chandrapur
16		Nagpur-I (on	Range- Mul, Div
	Harsh Gupta, Inspector	joining)	Chandrapur
17		Nagpur-I (on	Range- Gadchiroli, Div
			Chandrapur

This issues with the approval of the Commissioner, CGST & Central Excise, Nagpur-I. Signed by Manjushree

Ramchandra Rokade Date: 28-07-2023 13:32:32 (Marinshapprokade) Assistant Commissioner(P&V)

Copy to:-

- 1. The Additional Commissioner (CCO), CGST & CX, Nagpur Zone,
- 2. Deputy/ Assistant Commissioner, Div. Bhandara/ Chandrapur/ City/ Hingna, CGST & CX, Nagpur-I.
- Superintendent (Systems), CGST & CX, Nagpur-I with request to upload the same on official website.
 - 4. Superintendent (Admin.) CGST & CX, Nagpur-I.
 - 5. ACAO/ PAO/ Supdt (Vig.) CGST & CX, Nagpur-I.
 - 6. Individual concerned.
 - 7. Guard file.